
FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team - Handicap, Handicapped

Murray, UT1 Bonwood Bowl 610550 3,778

Park City, UT2 RC Ornamental 607334 3,714

Millcreek, UT3 Team Ovard 610540 3,679

Murray, UT4 Valley Lanes 2 610532 3,629

West Valley City, UT5 GSLBA 610557 3,606

Salt Lake City, UT5 Union Pacific 610526 3,606

Stockton, UT5 Grantsville 605540 3,606

West Bountiful, UT8 Team Haslam 610535 3,599

Kaysville, UT9 13 Bagger 605502 3,591

West Jordan, UT10 Team Sanchez 610537 3,590

Grantsville, UT11 Gailey's Trim Shop 608562 3,580

Sandy, UT12 Big Boy and Co. 607678 3,573

Taylorsville, UT13 Mark it Zero 608073 3,552

Salt Lake City, UT14 Excel Woodworks 609067 3,541

Bear River, WY15 10 in da pit 593655 3,523

Salt Lake City, UT16 Pinnacle by Thomas #1 600234 3,520

West Jordan, UT17 Bedrocks 610541 3,511

West Valley City, UT18 Empire Strikes Back 610135 3,510

West Valley City, UT19 Stoned 9's 599110 3,504

Kearns, UT20 The Whatever 609760 3,495

Vernal, UT21 OH SHRITS 602605 3,480

Layton, UT22 Team Machado 610556 3,466

Salt Lake City, UT23 Pinnacle by Thomas #2 600235 3,463

Stockton, UT24 Stansbury Park 605539 3,439

West Valley City, UT25 Clueless 610552 3,438

Evanston, WY26 Fishing Fanatics 610542 3,435

Sandy, UT27 Team Kunkel 610551 3,434

Bluffdale, UT28 OTMFS 609576 3,432

West Jordan, UT29 Meadow Gold Team 610530 3,430

Taylorsville, UT29 Team Williams 610543 3,430

Taylorsville, UT31 Competitive Edge Pro Shop 605480 3,426

West Jordan, UT32 Lucky 13 609343 3,421

Salt Lake City, UT33 Excel Woodworks II 610528 3,416

West Jordan, UT34 Fosthuffchez 609350 3,414

Bountiful, UT35 Team Shelley 610548 3,405

Bountiful, UT36 Fum Duckers 599157 3,396

Layton, UT37 Team Pobieglo 610534 3,383

Midvale, UT38 The Rolling Stones 610547 3,382

Salt Lake City, UT39 Gutter Dusters 599660 3,370

UNKNOWN, UT40 Eddie and The Minions 600341 3,324

Woods Cross, UT41 Custom Air 600358 3,288

Bear River, WY42 The Babs & The Dudes 593691 3,283

West Jordan, UT43 FTG 610531 3,275

Salt Lake City, UT44 Team Strikers 609805 3,272

Sandy, UT44 Pin Ticklers 601302 3,272

Salt Lake City, UT46 Olympus Hills 610539 3,251
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team - Handicap, Handicapped

Midvale, UT47 Italian Village 610546 3,238

South Jordan, UT48 Team Madrid 610529 3,228

Midvale, UT49 Team Johansen 608358 3,224

West Jordan, UT50 Family Connections 610527 3,222

Kearns, UT51 The Whatev 609761 3,209

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team - Scratch, Scratch

Murray, UT1 Bonwood Bowl 610550 3,380

West Jordan, UT2 Team Sanchez 610537 3,358

Murray, UT3 Valley Lanes 2 610532 3,203

West Jordan, UT4 Lucky 13 609343 3,147

Salt Lake City, UT5 Excel Woodworks 609067 3,142

Salt Lake City, UT6 Pinnacle by Thomas #1 600234 3,119

Taylorsville, UT7 Team Williams 610543 3,095

Sandy, UT8 Big Boy and Co. 607678 3,075

West Jordan, UT9 Fosthuffchez 609350 3,071

Taylorsville, UT10 Competitive Edge Pro Shop 605480 3,052

Salt Lake City, UT11 Excel Woodworks II 610528 3,045

Salt Lake City, UT12 Pinnacle by Thomas #2 600235 3,041

West Valley City, UT13 Stoned 9's 599110 3,034

Sandy, UT14 Team Kunkel 610551 2,980

Vernal, UT15 OH SHRITS 602605 2,961

Layton, UT16 Team Pobieglo 610534 2,891

Woods Cross, UT17 Custom Air 600358 2,886

West Jordan, UT18 FTG 610531 2,829

Kearns, UT19 The Whatev 609761 2,765

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles - Handicap, Handicapped

Salt Lake City, UT1 Thomas William (Bryon) B.  \ Wood Jeremy J. 600234 1,622

West Bountiful, UT2 Manuel Aaron K. Jr \ Pellegrino Anthony J. 610535 1,612

Stockton, UT3 Slawson David A.  \ Garcia Ryde A. 605540 1,607

Taylorsville, UT4 Jensen Kathleen V.  \ Jensen John F. 610544 1,583

West Jordan, UT5 Syme Joseph L.  \ Hatch Brayden R. 610531 1,538

West Valley City, UT6 Oveson Robert W.  \ Oveson Brian K. 610243 1,529

South Salt Lake, UT7 Uyeda Richard   \ Uyeda Josh H. 610545 1,527

Woods Cross, UT8 Uzelac C. Leon   \ Newberry Dale R. 600358 1,522

Bear River, WY8 Collins Ali L.  \ Tholl Brandon T. 593655 1,522

West Jordan, UT10 Snyder Gretchen E.  \ Hook Chase R. 610527 1,519

Kaysville, UT11 Kilgore Scott   \ Smith Brandon C. 605502 1,503

Park City, UT11 Patton Alison L.  \ Patton Chris D. 607334 1,503

Bear River, WY13 Draper Michael M.  \ Hulse Steven G. 593691 1,502

Midvale, UT14 Johansen Troy W.  \ Johansen Jeffrey U. 608358 1,501

Salt Lake City, UT15 Harthun Bradly   \ Harthun Matthew R. 600235 1,499

Salt Lake City, UT16 Foster Jeff D.  \ Foster Cameron D. 609067 1,497

Salt Lake City, UT17 Colledge Dylan M.  \ McCreary Nicole (Nik) J. 610526 1,494
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles - Handicap, Handicapped

UNKNOWN, UT18 Kesler Duncan A.  \ Kesler Eddie L. 600341 1,488

Bountiful, UT18 Lim Joel C.  \ Grimmett Darrick A. II 599157 1,488

Salt Lake City, UT20 Sager Riley   \ Sager Cole A. 610536 1,483

South Salt Lake, UT21 Uyeda Tyler   \ Uyeda Josh H. 610545 1,482

West Bountiful, UT21 Pellegrino Anthony J.  \ Majors Kenneth G. 610535 1,482

West Jordan, UT23 Walkington Richard L.  \ Sanchez Justin D. 610537 1,480

West Jordan, UT24 Thompson Trevor C.  \ Jacobson James M. 610530 1,479

Taylorsville, UT25 Williams Dale J.  \ Clinaz Giorgio C. 610543 1,476

Evanston, WY26 Alexander Chester P.  \ Dasher David F. 610542 1,475

Layton, UT27 Sosnowski Peter A.  \ Williams Dale J. 610553 1,472

West Jordan, UT28 Thompson Trevor C.  \ Russell Tami L. 610530 1,470

Taylorsville, UT29 Schmidt Keith A.  \ Williams Dale J. 610543 1,468

Salt Lake City, UT30 Hall Jarrod M.  \ Hall Mike C. 609067 1,466

West Valley City, UT31 Mansell Aaron H.  \ DeJong Cory S. 610135 1,465

Salt Lake City, UT32 Gleed Dustin   \ Hines Devvon M. 610526 1,463

UNKNOWN, UT32 Bernal Jordan S.  \ Bernal Dante L. 600341 1,463

West Bountiful, UT32 Kruithof Griffin M.  \ Majors Kenneth G. 610535 1,463

West Bountiful, UT35 Manuel Aaron K. Jr \ Shelley Gordon H. 610535 1,456

West Jordan, UT35 Foster Cameron D.  \ Rees Clay B. 609343 1,456

Millcreek, UT37 Ovard Lisa M.  \ Ovard Kersti L. 610540 1,455

West Jordan, UT38 Hatch Brayden R.  \ Moore Brent (Gus) E. 610531 1,454

West Bountiful, UT39 Majors Kenneth G.  \ Manuel Aaron K. Jr 610535 1,450

Taylorsville, UT40 Lake Alexis K.  \ Williams Dale J. 610543 1,447

Bluffdale, UT40 Kerr Shaelyn   \ Kerr Don D. Jr 609576 1,447

Kaysville, UT42 Weber Allen (Scott) S.  \ Lee Peter I. 605502 1,446

Bountiful, UT43 Haslam Shannon   \ Manuel Aaron K. Jr 610548 1,445

Taylorsville, UT44 Carlos Jeff H.  \ Williams Dale J. 610543 1,442

Park City, UT45 Kummer J C   \ Grossaint Larry L. III 607334 1,441

West Jordan, UT46 Briggs Camron R.  \ Briggs Craig R. 610530 1,439

Midvale, UT47 Bills Kalee M.  \ Pelzer Emily S. 610547 1,438

Vernal, UT48 Behunin Norman E.  \ Behunin Jordan M. 602605 1,437

West Jordan, UT49 Hall Chad M.  \ Sanchez April N. 610527 1,435

West Jordan, UT50 Lake Alexis K.  \ Jacobson Coleton J. 610558 1,434

Salt Lake City, UT51 Adair Kevin R.  \ Schmidt Keith A. 610528 1,432

West Jordan, UT52 Hook Russell L.  \ Hook Chase R. 610527 1,431

Layton, UT52 Rivera John   \ Cedeno Jose C. 610556 1,431

Sandy, UT54 Jensen Eric S.  \ Rasmussen Tyler L. 601302 1,428

Stockton, UT55 Johnson Robert J.  \ Nelson John A. 605539 1,427

West Jordan, UT56 Ruoti Evan W.  \ Tucker Jerry D. 610537 1,424

Park City, UT57 Sosnowski Peter A.  \ Kummer J C 607334 1,422

Taylorsville, UT58 Rich Chris   \ Ledesma Daniel A. 608073 1,421

Woods Cross, UT59 Diamond Robert S.  \ Baum A. Dean 600358 1,418

Stockton, UT60 Metzger Richard W.  \ Hill Rodney J. 605539 1,417

Kearns, UT61 Burgener Daniel G.  \ Burgener Stella L. 609760 1,416

West Jordan, UT62 Wilcock Jolayne   \ Syme Joseph L. 610531 1,414

West Jordan, UT63 Kummer J C   \ Briggs Craig R. 610530 1,413

Great Salt Lake USBC

Final Official Standings

2021 Great Salt Lake USBC Open Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Final Official Standings Jun 22, 2021   10:12 AM Page 3 of 22



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles - Handicap, Handicapped

West Bountiful, UT63 Haslam Shannon   \ Shelley Gordon H. 610535 1,413

Syracuse, UT63 Carlos Jeff H.  \ Cooper Toby L. 609326 1,413

Stockton, UT66 Hunt Floyd B.  \ Hunt Thomas M. 605540 1,412

Taylorsville, UT67 Son Luckee   \ Todd Blaine S. 605480 1,411

Salt Lake City, UT68 MacLeod Dylan S.  \ Branham William H. 607635 1,409

South Jordan, UT68 Madrid Marnye A.  \ Kartchner Brian 610529 1,409

Salt Lake City, UT68 White Morgan N.  \ Ellefsen Curtis G. 599660 1,409

Eagle Mountain, UT71 Shellabarger Max   \ Harrington Craig P. 610554 1,408

Taylorsville, UT72 Todd Blaine S.  \ Smith Brandon C. 605480 1,407

West Valley City, UT73 Blood A. Lance  Sr \ Smith Cody S. 610552 1,404

West Jordan, UT73 Magee Dennis J.  \ Sanchez April N. 610527 1,404

Salt Lake City, UT75 Haymes Holly M.  \ White Morgan N. 599660 1,402

Layton, UT76 Cardenas Yaneira J.  \ Machado Yasmin 610556 1,401

West Jordan, UT77 Lary Adam R.  \ Briggs Scott L. 610530 1,400

Salt Lake City, UT78 Shelton Tracy   \ Carlson Stephen D. 610539 1,395

Millcreek, UT79 Coulombe Alan V.  \ Ovard Devan (DJ) 610540 1,394

Layton, UT80 Wilken (Carson) Andrew J.  \ Newberry Dale
R.

610553 1,392

Bear River, WY81 Smith Kaitlyn R.  \ Smith Jeremy W. 593691 1,387

Kearns, UT82 Briggs Craig R.  \ Powell Samantha J. 609761 1,386

West Valley City, UT83 Perry Stephanie E.  \ Oveson Brian K. 610243 1,384

West Jordan, UT84 Foster Kirstin   \ Foster Cameron D. 609350 1,383

Bountiful, UT85 Lim Joel C.  \ DeBerry Tim G. 599157 1,382

Park City, UT86 Patton Chris D.  \ Sosnowski Peter A. 607334 1,381

Sandy, UT87 Palmer Mark   \ Bond Robert P. 607678 1,380

West Valley City, UT88 Rankin David C.  \ Nemelka Jefferson O. 610135 1,378

Salt Lake City, UT89 Jewell Sherri   \ Lives Brian 609805 1,377

West Jordan, UT90 Syme Joseph L.  \ Sosnowski Peter A. 610531 1,376

West Valley City, UT91 Ellefsen Curtis G.  \ Ellefsen Jerry B. 599110 1,375

Park City, UT92 Wilcock Jolayne   \ Sosnowski Peter A. 610538 1,374

Salt Lake City, UT93 Lives Brian   \ Xaythavone Mike V. 609805 1,373

West Bountiful, UT94 Cherny Larry M. II \ Majors Kenneth G. 610535 1,371

West Jordan, UT95 Sosnowski Peter A.  \ Moore Brent (Gus) E. 610531 1,368

Murray, UT96 David Jeff   \ Willis Ryan D. 610532 1,367

West Bountiful, UT96 Majors Kenneth G.  \ Fernandez Den D. 610535 1,367

West Jordan, UT98 Foster Cameron D.  \ Sanchez Justin D. 610537 1,364

Bear River, WY98 Draper Ron A.  \ Floyd Scott S. Jr 593655 1,364

Salt Lake City, UT98 Haymes Hailey M.  \ Haymes Jeramy S. 599660 1,364

Grantsville, UT101 Gailey Nicholas E.  \ Gailey Jeff G. 608562 1,363

Vernal, UT101 Perry Don   \ Robinson Morgan 602605 1,363

Park City, UT101 Sosnowski Peter A.  \ Briggs Craig R. 610538 1,363

Midvale, UT101 Coles Kristy L.  \ Jones Vickie J. 610547 1,363

Layton, UT105 Kruithof Griffin M.  \ Walters Adam J. 610534 1,359

South Jordan, UT106 Madrid Frank E.  \ James Ray 610529 1,356

Grantsville, UT107 Fjeldsted Dana   \ Losee Marilyn A. 610149 1,355

West Bountiful, UT108 Pellegrino Anthony J.  \ Shelley Gordon H. 610535 1,354

West Jordan, UT109 Horsley Cari   \ Lary Adam R. 610530 1,353
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles - Handicap, Handicapped

Midvale, UT109 Johansen Matt   \ Johansen Jeremy P. 608358 1,353

Salt Lake City, UT111 Colledge Kylie M.  \ Clewis Scott R. 610526 1,349

Park City, UT112 Newberry Dale R.  \ Sosnowski Peter A. 610538 1,346

Woods Cross, UT112 Walters Adam J.  \ Sanchez Justin D. 600358 1,346

Murray, UT114 Hall Chad M.  \ Calkins Rusty A. 610550 1,342

West Valley City, UT115 Meihls Justin   \ Funnye Erik T. 599110 1,340

Taylorsville, UT115 Gehrke Lisa   \ Kirkham Sheldon R. 608073 1,340

Bountiful, UT117 Hill Denny R.  \ Kruithof Griffin M. 610548 1,338

Salt Lake City, UT118 Black Brian L.  \ Black Steve C. 609067 1,336

Salt Lake City, UT119 Stroud Soulee J.  \ Stroud Dean A. 609805 1,335

Stockton, UT120 Metzger Caleb W.  \ Messer Mike 605539 1,332

Bountiful, UT120 Fordham Bradley C.  \ Jensen John F. 599157 1,332

Salt Lake City, UT122 Karr Chuck D.  \ David Jeff 600234 1,330

Sandy, UT123 Bond Austin P.  \ Jensen Trevor J. 607678 1,329

South Salt Lake, UT123 Uyeda Josh H.  \ Russell Tami L. 610545 1,329

West Jordan, UT125 Newberry Dale R.  \ Kruithof Griffin M. 609350 1,325

Salt Lake City, UT126 Bailey Jeremy S.  \ Hall Chad M. 610549 1,324

Bear River, WY127 Pearson Peggy K.  \ Smith Brandy P. 593691 1,323

Stansbury Park, UT128 Sjoden Glenn E.  \ Perry Duane S. 609092 1,322

West Bountiful, UT128 Majors Kenneth G.  \ Shelley Gordon H. 610535 1,322

Taylorsville, UT130 Bell Billy D.  \ Girardo James E. 610543 1,320

Sandy, UT130 Hall Chad M.  \ Kunkel Mindee P. 610551 1,320

Layton, UT132 Kruithof Griffin M.  \ Baxter Matthew J. 610534 1,319

Bountiful, UT133 Grimmett Darrick A. II \ Fordham Bradley C. 599157 1,317

Taylorsville, UT134 Bailey Howard R.  \ Flanders Doug M. 605480 1,316

Midvale, UT135 Matsushita John   \ Johansen Terry R. 608358 1,314

Kearns, UT136 Burgener Gene L.  \ Burgener Jason R. 609760 1,313

Grantsville, UT137 Gailey David L.  \ Gailey Nicholas E. 608562 1,312

Salt Lake City, UT138 Haymes Holly M.  \ Haymes Jeramy S. 599660 1,311

Park City, UT139 Kummer J C   \ Syme Joseph L. 607334 1,310

Salt Lake City, UT140 Jewell Sherri   \ Stroud Dean A. 609805 1,306

West Jordan, UT140 Lewis David C.  \ Wareing Dustin T. 609343 1,306

West Valley City, UT142 Bennett Thomas W.  \ Sommer Brock 610135 1,298

Layton, UT143 Leon Richard   \ Clinaz Giorgio C. 610556 1,292

West Jordan, UT144 Briggs Scott L.  \ Briggs Camron R. 610530 1,287

West Jordan, UT145 Briggs Scott L.  \ Briggs Craig R. 610530 1,286

West Jordan, UT145 Adair Kevin R.  \ Moore Brent (Gus) E. 610531 1,286

Murray, UT147 Willis Ryan D.  \ Sanchez Justin D. 610532 1,285

UNKNOWN, UT148 Kesler Connor B.  \ Bond Austin P. 600341 1,284

West Jordan, UT149 Syme Joseph L.  \ Moore Brent (Gus) E. 610531 1,272

Kearns, UT150 Jacobson Brandy M.  \ Burgener William (BJ)
J.

609761 1,271

Salt Lake City, UT151 Haslam Marc J.  \ Willis Ryan D. 600235 1,267

Murray, UT152 Willis Ryan D.  \ Walters Adam J. 610532 1,259

West Jordan, UT153 Ruoti Evan W.  \ Sanchez Justin D. 610537 1,253

Bluffdale, UT153 Keener John W.  \ Salandi Patrick J. 609576 1,253

Murray, UT155 Adams Jamaal R.  \ Wilcock Jolayne 610532 1,251
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles - Handicap, Handicapped

West Jordan, UT156 Williams Dale J.  \ Sanchez Justin D. 610537 1,248

West Valley City, UT157 Jones Carmen L.  \ Jones Michael E. 610552 1,246

West Valley City, UT158 Oveson Starlandin L.  \ Oveson Robert W. 610243 1,241

Kearns, UT159 Jacobson James M.  \ Jacobson Coleton J. 609761 1,239

West Valley City, UT160 Moyado Jordan F.  \ Carlson Alex C. 599110 1,237

Taylorsville, UT161 Savage Matthew J.  \ Gonzalez Walter 608073 1,236

Salt Lake City, UT162 Carlson Austin C.  \ Trawinski Gregg J. 610555 1,216

Layton, UT163 Pobieglo Matt J.  \ Nolan Jordan J. 610534 1,208

Salt Lake City, UT163 Haymes Darrell D.  \ Haymes Jeramy S. 599660 1,208

West Bountiful, UT165 Jensen John F.  \ Shelley Gordon H. 610535 1,204

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles - Scratch, Scratch

Salt Lake City, UT1 Thomas William (Bryon) B.  \ Wood Jeremy J. 600234 1,499

Kaysville, UT2 Kilgore Scott   \ Smith Brandon C. 605502 1,407

Salt Lake City, UT3 Foster Jeff D.  \ Foster Cameron D. 609067 1,389

Taylorsville, UT4 Williams Dale J.  \ Clinaz Giorgio C. 610543 1,377

West Jordan, UT5 Foster Cameron D.  \ Rees Clay B. 609343 1,370

West Jordan, UT6 Walkington Richard L.  \ Sanchez Justin D. 610537 1,352

Midvale, UT7 Johansen Troy W.  \ Johansen Jeffrey U. 608358 1,345

Taylorsville, UT8 Schmidt Keith A.  \ Williams Dale J. 610543 1,344

West Jordan, UT9 Ruoti Evan W.  \ Tucker Jerry D. 610537 1,323

Taylorsville, UT10 Todd Blaine S.  \ Smith Brandon C. 605480 1,321

Taylorsville, UT11 Son Luckee   \ Todd Blaine S. 605480 1,314

West Jordan, UT12 Foster Kirstin   \ Foster Cameron D. 609350 1,311

Layton, UT12 Sosnowski Peter A.  \ Williams Dale J. 610553 1,311

West Jordan, UT14 Syme Joseph L.  \ Hatch Brayden R. 610531 1,307

Taylorsville, UT14 Lake Alexis K.  \ Williams Dale J. 610543 1,307

West Jordan, UT16 Hook Russell L.  \ Hook Chase R. 610527 1,300

West Bountiful, UT16 Kruithof Griffin M.  \ Majors Kenneth G. 610535 1,300

Taylorsville, UT18 Carlos Jeff H.  \ Williams Dale J. 610543 1,294

West Jordan, UT19 Hall Chad M.  \ Sanchez April N. 610527 1,293

Salt Lake City, UT20 Adair Kevin R.  \ Schmidt Keith A. 610528 1,287

West Jordan, UT21 Briggs Camron R.  \ Briggs Craig R. 610530 1,283

West Jordan, UT22 Foster Cameron D.  \ Sanchez Justin D. 610537 1,281

Salt Lake City, UT22 Harthun Bradly   \ Harthun Matthew R. 600235 1,281

West Jordan, UT24 Hatch Brayden R.  \ Moore Brent (Gus) E. 610531 1,279

Woods Cross, UT25 Diamond Robert S.  \ Baum A. Dean 600358 1,273

Murray, UT25 David Jeff   \ Willis Ryan D. 610532 1,273

West Jordan, UT27 Lake Alexis K.  \ Jacobson Coleton J. 610558 1,262

Park City, UT28 Kummer J C   \ Grossaint Larry L. III 607334 1,259

Kearns, UT29 Briggs Craig R.  \ Powell Samantha J. 609761 1,257

Salt Lake City, UT30 Hall Jarrod M.  \ Hall Mike C. 609067 1,256

Layton, UT31 Leon Richard   \ Clinaz Giorgio C. 610556 1,255

Murray, UT32 Hall Chad M.  \ Calkins Rusty A. 610550 1,243

West Jordan, UT33 Kummer J C   \ Briggs Craig R. 610530 1,241

Syracuse, UT33 Carlos Jeff H.  \ Cooper Toby L. 609326 1,241
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles - Scratch, Scratch

Layton, UT35 Kruithof Griffin M.  \ Walters Adam J. 610534 1,239

Woods Cross, UT36 Walters Adam J.  \ Sanchez Justin D. 600358 1,234

Bear River, WY37 Draper Ron A.  \ Floyd Scott S. Jr 593655 1,225

Sandy, UT38 Hall Chad M.  \ Kunkel Mindee P. 610551 1,218

Park City, UT39 Sosnowski Peter A.  \ Kummer J C 607334 1,213

West Jordan, UT40 Magee Dennis J.  \ Sanchez April N. 610527 1,211

Park City, UT41 Sosnowski Peter A.  \ Briggs Craig R. 610538 1,202

West Jordan, UT42 Sosnowski Peter A.  \ Moore Brent (Gus) E. 610531 1,199

West Jordan, UT43 Wilcock Jolayne   \ Syme Joseph L. 610531 1,194

Sandy, UT43 Palmer Mark   \ Bond Robert P. 607678 1,194

Layton, UT45 Wilken (Carson) Andrew J.  \ Newberry Dale
R.

610553 1,193

Eagle Mountain, UT46 Shellabarger Max   \ Harrington Craig P. 610554 1,190

Murray, UT47 Willis Ryan D.  \ Sanchez Justin D. 610532 1,189

Taylorsville, UT47 Bell Billy D.  \ Girardo James E. 610543 1,189

West Jordan, UT49 Ruoti Evan W.  \ Sanchez Justin D. 610537 1,187

West Jordan, UT50 Newberry Dale R.  \ Kruithof Griffin M. 609350 1,175

West Jordan, UT51 Lewis David C.  \ Wareing Dustin T. 609343 1,174

Salt Lake City, UT52 Karr Chuck D.  \ David Jeff 600234 1,168

West Bountiful, UT53 Majors Kenneth G.  \ Fernandez Den D. 610535 1,166

Murray, UT54 Willis Ryan D.  \ Walters Adam J. 610532 1,163

Park City, UT55 Newberry Dale R.  \ Sosnowski Peter A. 610538 1,161

West Valley City, UT56 Meihls Justin   \ Funnye Erik T. 599110 1,160

West Jordan, UT57 Syme Joseph L.  \ Sosnowski Peter A. 610531 1,151

South Jordan, UT58 Madrid Frank E.  \ James Ray 610529 1,149

Midvale, UT59 Coles Kristy L.  \ Jones Vickie J. 610547 1,148

Salt Lake City, UT60 Black Brian L.  \ Black Steve C. 609067 1,147

West Jordan, UT61 Adair Kevin R.  \ Moore Brent (Gus) E. 610531 1,133

Salt Lake City, UT62 Haslam Marc J.  \ Willis Ryan D. 600235 1,130

West Jordan, UT62 Williams Dale J.  \ Sanchez Justin D. 610537 1,130

West Bountiful, UT64 Pellegrino Anthony J.  \ Shelley Gordon H. 610535 1,115

West Bountiful, UT65 Majors Kenneth G.  \ Shelley Gordon H. 610535 1,113

Sandy, UT66 Bond Austin P.  \ Jensen Trevor J. 607678 1,103

Layton, UT67 Pobieglo Matt J.  \ Nolan Jordan J. 610534 1,093

South Salt Lake, UT68 Uyeda Josh H.  \ Russell Tami L. 610545 1,086

West Jordan, UT69 Syme Joseph L.  \ Moore Brent (Gus) E. 610531 1,076

Taylorsville, UT70 Bailey Howard R.  \ Flanders Doug M. 605480 1,071

West Valley City, UT71 Moyado Jordan F.  \ Carlson Alex C. 599110 1,068

Layton, UT72 Kruithof Griffin M.  \ Baxter Matthew J. 610534 1,066

Salt Lake City, UT73 Haymes Darrell D.  \ Haymes Jeramy S. 599660 996

West Bountiful, UT74 Jensen John F.  \ Shelley Gordon H. 610535 959

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles - Handicap, Handicapped

Taylorsville, UT1 Bell Billy D. 610543 835

Kearns, UT2 Burgener Stella L. 609760 831

Salt Lake City, UT3 Harthun Matthew R. 600234 823
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles - Handicap, Handicapped

Stockton, UT4 Hunt Thomas M. 605540 818

West Bountiful, UT5 Majors Kenneth G. 610535 813

West Jordan, UT6 Sanchez April N. 610527 811

Salt Lake City, UT7 Hall Mike C. 609067 810

Park City, UT8 Patton Chris D. 607334 809

Salt Lake City, UT9 Hines Devvon M. 610526 802

West Valley City, UT9 DeJong Cory S. 610135 802

West Bountiful, UT11 Pellegrino Anthony J. 610535 796

Eagle Mountain, UT11 Harrington Craig P. 610554 796

Salt Lake City, UT11 Colledge Dylan M. 610526 796

West Jordan, UT14 Hatch Brayden R. 610531 795

Bear River, WY14 Collins Ali L. 593655 795

Salt Lake City, UT16 Sager Cole A. 610536 791

Salt Lake City, UT17 White Morgan N. 599660 787

Bountiful, UT18 Jensen John F. 599157 785

West Jordan, UT18 Tucker Jerry D. 610537 785

Sandy, UT18 Kunkel Mindee P. 610551 785

Taylorsville, UT21 Rich Chris 608073 784

West Valley City, UT22 Blood A. Lance  Sr 610552 781

West Bountiful, UT23 Manuel Aaron K. Jr 610535 777

Salt Lake City, UT24 Wood Jeremy J. 600234 776

Taylorsville, UT25 Williams Dale J. 610543 775

Syracuse, UT26 Cooper Toby L. 609326 772

Midvale, UT27 Pelzer Emily S. 610547 767

Midvale, UT28 Coles Kristy L. 610547 766

Stockton, UT28 Johnson Robert J. 605539 766

Evanston, WY30 Alexander Chester P. 610542 764

Salt Lake City, UT31 Sager Riley 610536 761

West Jordan, UT31 Lary Adam R. 610530 761

Midvale, UT31 Johansen Jeffrey U. 608358 761

Salt Lake City, UT31 Haslam Marc J. 600235 761

West Jordan, UT35 Lewis David C. 609343 760

Salt Lake City, UT35 Carlson Stephen D. 610539 760

Salt Lake City, UT37 Harthun Bradly 600235 758

Salt Lake City, UT38 Gleed Dustin 610526 757

Stockton, UT38 Nelson John A. 605539 757

West Jordan, UT38 Briggs Scott L. 610530 757

Millcreek, UT41 Ovard Kersti L. 610540 756

Salt Lake City, UT42 Ngai Stephen K. 610533 755

Salt Lake City, UT43 Haymes Holly M. 599660 753

South Salt Lake, UT44 Russell Tami L. 610545 752

Park City, UT45 Sosnowski Peter A. 607334 751

Taylorsville, UT46 Savage Matthew J. 608073 750

Salt Lake City, UT46 Xaythavone Mike V. 609805 750

Bear River, WY46 Draper Michael M. 593655 750

West Valley City, UT49 Mansell Aaron H. 610135 749
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Singles, Singles - Handicap, Handicapped

Bluffdale, UT50 Salandi Patrick J. 609576 748

Bluffdale, UT51 Keener John W. 609576 746

Layton, UT51 Nolan Jordan J. 610534 746

Salt Lake City, UT53 Colledge Kylie M. 610526 745

Midvale, UT53 Johansen Terry R. 608358 745

West Valley City, UT55 Jones Michael E. 610552 744

Eagle Mountain, UT56 Shellabarger Max 610554 743

Layton, UT56 Pobieglo Matt J. 610534 743

Salt Lake City, UT56 Haymes Darrell D. 599660 743

Millcreek, UT59 Ovard Lisa M. 610540 742

Bear River, WY60 Floyd Scott S. Jr 593655 740

West Jordan, UT61 Rees Clay B. 609343 735

Salt Lake City, UT62 Branham William H. 607635 734

Sandy, UT62 Hall Chad M. 610551 734

Murray, UT64 Calkins Rusty A. 610550 733

Kearns, UT65 Burgener Daniel G. 609760 732

Grantsville, UT66 Gailey Jeff G. 608562 727

Woods Cross, UT67 Walters Adam J. 600358 726

Kaysville, UT67 Weber Allen (Scott) S. 605502 726

Salt Lake City, UT69 Foster Cameron D. 609067 725

Bountiful, UT70 Lim Joel C. 599157 723

Salt Lake City, UT71 Lives Brian 609805 722

Salt Lake City, UT72 MacLeod Dylan S. 607635 721

UNKNOWN, UT73 Bernal Jordan S. 600341 720

Kearns, UT73 Burgener Gene L. 609760 720

Stockton, UT73 Hunt Floyd B. 605540 720

South Salt Lake, UT73 Uyeda Tyler 610545 720

Millcreek, UT77 Ovard Devan (DJ) 610540 719

Salt Lake City, UT78 Thomas William (Bryon) B. 600234 717

Stockton, UT79 Garcia Ryde A. 605540 713

Kearns, UT80 Jacobson Brandy M. 609761 712

South Jordan, UT80 James Ray 610529 712

Salt Lake City, UT82 Sager Andy 610536 708

Midvale, UT82 Johansen Troy W. 608358 708

West Valley City, UT84 Ellefsen Curtis G. 599110 707

Salt Lake City, UT84 David Jeff 600234 707

Syracuse, UT86 Carlos Jeff H. 609326 706

Salt Lake City, UT86 Carter Lane W. 600235 706

Kearns, UT86 Jacobson James M. 609761 706

UNKNOWN, UT86 Kesler Eddie L. 600341 706

Kearns, UT90 Briggs Craig R. 609761 701

Bountiful, UT90 Grimmett Darrick A. II 599157 701

West Jordan, UT90 Thompson Trevor C. 610530 701

Layton, UT90 Wilken (Carson) Andrew J. 610553 701

West Bountiful, UT94 Haslam Shannon 610535 700

Bear River, WY95 Smith Kaitlyn R. 593691 699
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Singles, Singles - Handicap, Handicapped

West Jordan, UT96 Briggs Camron R. 610530 698

Layton, UT96 Kruithof Griffin M. 610534 698

Stansbury Park, UT98 Sjoden Glenn E. 609092 697

Salt Lake City, UT99 Adair Kevin R. 610528 696

South Jordan, UT100 Madrid Marnye A. 610529 695

Evanston, WY100 Dasher David F. 610542 695

Sandy, UT100 Rasmussen Tyler L. 601302 695

Woods Cross, UT103 Newberry Dale R. 600358 694

Midvale, UT103 Bills Kalee M. 610547 694

Stockton, UT103 Metzger Caleb W. 605539 694

Vernal, UT103 Behunin Jordan M. 602605 694

UNKNOWN, UT107 Bernal Dante L. 600341 693

Salt Lake City, UT107 Black Brian L. 609067 693

Sandy, UT107 Jensen Eric S. 601302 693

Kaysville, UT110 Kilgore Scott 605502 692

Salt Lake City, UT111 Haymes Hailey M. 599660 691

Grantsville, UT112 Gailey David L. 608562 690

Stockton, UT113 Metzger Richard W. 605539 688

Vernal, UT114 Robinson Morgan 602605 686

Taylorsville, UT114 Ledesma Daniel A. 608073 686

Kaysville, UT116 Smith Brandon C. 605502 685

Murray, UT117 Wilcock Jolayne 610550 684

Kearns, UT118 Powell Samantha J. 609761 682

Park City, UT118 Grossaint Larry L. III 607334 682

Sandy, UT120 Bond Robert P. 607678 681

West Bountiful, UT120 Fernandez Den D. 610535 681

West Jordan, UT120 Wareing Dustin T. 609343 681

Millcreek, UT120 Coulombe Alan V. 610540 681

West Jordan, UT124 Walkington Richard L. 610537 680

West Jordan, UT124 Magee Dennis J. 610527 680

Taylorsville, UT126 Gehrke Lisa 608073 679

Stockton, UT127 Hill Rodney J. 605540 678

Grantsville, UT127 Fjeldsted Dana 610149 678

South Jordan, UT129 Madrid Frank E. 610529 677

Salt Lake City, UT130 Trawinski Gregg J. 610555 675

West Valley City, UT131 Jones Carmen L. 610552 674

West Valley City, UT131 Funnye Erik T. 599110 674

Bluffdale, UT133 Kerr Shaelyn 609576 673

West Valley City, UT133 Smith Cody S. 610552 673

Bear River, WY135 Smith Brandy P. 593691 672

Midvale, UT136 Johansen Jeremy P. 608358 671

Park City, UT137 Patton Alison L. 607334 670

Park City, UT137 Kummer J C 607334 670

Taylorsville, UT137 Todd Blaine S. 605480 670

Stansbury Park, UT137 Perry Duane S. 609092 670

Taylorsville, UT141 Bailey Howard R. 605480 666
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Singles, Singles - Handicap, Handicapped

Vernal, UT141 Behunin Norman E. 602605 666

Bear River, WY141 Pearson Peggy K. 593691 666

Cottonwood Heights, UT144 Olszanskyj Serge J. 607333 664

Salt Lake City, UT144 Haymes Jeramy S. 599660 664

Midvale, UT144 Johansen Matt 608358 664

Salt Lake City, UT147 Schmidt Keith A. 610528 660

West Jordan, UT147 Hook Russell L. 610527 660

Taylorsville, UT149 Son Luckee 605480 659

Salt Lake City, UT149 Hall Jarrod M. 609067 659

Salt Lake City, UT149 Draper Ron A. 600235 659

Stockton, UT149 Messer Mike 605539 659

Bear River, WY153 Smith Jeremy W. 593655 658

West Valley City, UT153 Sommer Brock 610135 658

West Valley City, UT153 Rankin David C. 610135 658

West Jordan, UT156 Snyder Gretchen E. 610527 657

West Valley City, UT157 Bennett Thomas W. 610135 656

West Valley City, UT158 Nemelka Jefferson O. 610135 654

UNKNOWN, UT158 Kesler Duncan A. 600341 654

Layton, UT160 Baxter Matthew J. 610534 652

Midvale, UT161 Jones Vickie J. 610547 651

Stockton, UT162 Slawson David A. 605540 650

Bountiful, UT163 Fordham Bradley C. 599157 648

West Valley City, UT164 Moyado Jordan F. 599110 647

Bluffdale, UT164 Keener Kori L. 609576 647

Vernal, UT164 Perry Don 602605 647

Salt Lake City, UT167 Stroud Dean A. 609805 646

Woods Cross, UT168 Uzelac C. Leon 600358 644

West Valley City, UT168 Meihls Justin 599110 644

Salt Lake City, UT168 Foster Jeff D. 609067 644

Sandy, UT171 Jensen Trevor J. 607678 643

Bountiful, UT171 DeBerry Tim G. 599157 643

Salt Lake City, UT173 Willis Ryan D. 600235 642

Bluffdale, UT174 Kerr Don D. Jr 609576 640

Salt Lake City, UT175 McCreary Nicole (Nik) J. 610526 639

Salt Lake City, UT176 Stroud Soulee J. 609805 638

Midvale, UT176 Matsushita John 608358 638

Salt Lake City, UT176 Karr Chuck D. 600234 638

Grantsville, UT176 Losee Marilyn A. 610149 638

West Jordan, UT180 Sanchez Justin D. 610537 637

West Valley City, UT181 Ellefsen Jerry B. 599110 636

South Salt Lake, UT182 Uyeda Josh H. 610545 635

Grantsville, UT182 Gailey Nicholas E. 608562 635

West Jordan, UT184 Syme Joseph L. 610531 632

West Valley City, UT185 Carlson Alex C. 599110 631

Sandy, UT186 Bond Austin P. 607678 629

Taylorsville, UT187 Kirkham Sheldon R. 608073 628
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Bear River, WY188 Tholl Brandon T. 593691 625

Kearns, UT189 Burgener William (BJ) J. 609760 624

Salt Lake City, UT190 Black Steve C. 609067 623

West Jordan, UT191 Moore Brent (Gus) E. 610531 619

Salt Lake City, UT192 Jewell Sherri 609805 618

West Jordan, UT193 Hook Chase R. 610527 616

Kearns, UT194 Jacobson Coleton J. 609761 603

West Jordan, UT195 Foster Kirstin 609350 602

Woods Cross, UT195 Diamond Robert S. 600358 602

South Salt Lake, UT195 Uyeda Richard 610545 602

Kearns, UT198 Burgener Jason R. 609760 601

UNKNOWN, UT199 Kesler Connor B. 600341 598

Bear River, WY200 Hulse Steven G. 593691 596

Kaysville, UT201 Lee Peter I. 605502 593

South Jordan, UT202 Kartchner Brian 610529 592

Salt Lake City, UT203 Clewis Scott R. 610526 588

Taylorsville, UT203 Flanders Doug M. 605480 588

Salt Lake City, UT205 Carlson Austin C. 610539 584

Sandy, UT206 Palmer Mark 607678 580

Woods Cross, UT207 Baum A. Dean 600358 567

West Jordan, UT208 Ruoti Evan W. 610537 549

Taylorsville, UT209 Girardo James E. 610543 532

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Handicap, All Events - Handicap, Handicapped

Park City, UT1 Patton Chris D. 607334 2,406

West Valley City, UT2 DeJong Cory S. 610135 2,402

Salt Lake City, UT3 Harthun Matthew R. 600234 2,367

Evanston, WY4 Alexander Chester P. 610542 2,366

Salt Lake City, UT5 Wood Jeremy J. 600234 2,359

Bear River, WY6 Collins Ali L. 593655 2,358

Bear River, WY7 Draper Michael M. 593655 2,331

West Bountiful, UT8 Pellegrino Anthony J. 610535 2,327

West Jordan, UT9 Hatch Brayden R. 610531 2,318

Salt Lake City, UT10 Hall Mike C. 609067 2,313

Taylorsville, UT11 Rich Chris 608073 2,296

Salt Lake City, UT12 Gleed Dustin 610526 2,284

Salt Lake City, UT13 Colledge Dylan M. 610526 2,279

Kaysville, UT14 Kilgore Scott 605502 2,247

West Bountiful, UT15 Manuel Aaron K. Jr 610535 2,236

West Jordan, UT15 Rees Clay B. 609343 2,236

Sandy, UT17 Bond Robert P. 607678 2,234

Stockton, UT18 Hunt Thomas M. 605540 2,233

Midvale, UT19 Pelzer Emily S. 610547 2,232

Millcreek, UT20 Ovard Lisa M. 610540 2,224

Salt Lake City, UT21 Hines Devvon M. 610526 2,214

Kaysville, UT22 Weber Allen (Scott) S. 605502 2,211

Great Salt Lake USBC

Final Official Standings

2021 Great Salt Lake USBC Open Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Final Official Standings Jun 22, 2021   10:12 AM Page 12 of 22



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name
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Bear River, WY22 Smith Kaitlyn R. 593691 2,211

West Jordan, UT24 Russell Tami L. 610530 2,210

Kearns, UT25 Burgener Stella L. 609760 2,191

West Jordan, UT26 Briggs Scott L. 610530 2,189

West Bountiful, UT27 Majors Kenneth G. 610535 2,188

Vernal, UT27 Perry Don 602605 2,188

Midvale, UT29 Johansen Jeffrey U. 608358 2,184

Stockton, UT30 Johnson Robert J. 605539 2,177

Kearns, UT31 Burgener Daniel G. 609760 2,176

Taylorsville, UT32 Bell Billy D. 610543 2,172

Midvale, UT33 Johansen Terry R. 608358 2,165

West Jordan, UT34 Sanchez April N. 610527 2,164

Murray, UT35 Hall Chad M. 610550 2,163

UNKNOWN, UT35 Bernal Jordan S. 600341 2,163

Sandy, UT37 Kunkel Mindee P. 610551 2,161

West Valley City, UT38 Blood A. Lance  Sr 610552 2,158

Millcreek, UT39 Ovard Devan (DJ) 610540 2,155

Stockton, UT39 Metzger Richard W. 605539 2,155

West Valley City, UT41 Rankin David C. 610135 2,150

Millcreek, UT41 Ovard Kersti L. 610540 2,150

Grantsville, UT43 Gailey Jeff G. 608562 2,148

Kearns, UT44 Jacobson James M. 609761 2,147

Midvale, UT45 Coles Kristy L. 610547 2,144

Murray, UT46 Calkins Rusty A. 610550 2,142

Bluffdale, UT47 Salandi Patrick J. 609576 2,139

Salt Lake City, UT48 White Morgan N. 599660 2,137

Bluffdale, UT49 Kerr Shaelyn 609576 2,136

Salt Lake City, UT50 Harthun Bradly 600235 2,131

Stockton, UT50 Nelson John A. 605539 2,131

Salt Lake City, UT52 Thomas William (Bryon) B. 600234 2,130

UNKNOWN, UT53 Kesler Duncan A. 600341 2,129

West Jordan, UT54 Snyder Gretchen E. 610527 2,127

Salt Lake City, UT54 David Jeff 600234 2,127

Salt Lake City, UT56 Draper Ron A. 600235 2,125

Bountiful, UT56 Jensen John F. 599157 2,125

Salt Lake City, UT58 Foster Cameron D. 609067 2,119

Taylorsville, UT59 Todd Blaine S. 605480 2,112

Taylorsville, UT60 Ledesma Daniel A. 608073 2,111

Salt Lake City, UT61 Black Steve C. 609067 2,110

Salt Lake City, UT61 Haymes Holly M. 599660 2,110

Park City, UT63 Patton Alison L. 607334 2,109

West Jordan, UT64 Thompson Trevor C. 610530 2,107

Kearns, UT65 Burgener Gene L. 609760 2,104

Salt Lake City, UT66 Haymes Hailey M. 599660 2,100

Vernal, UT66 Behunin Jordan M. 602605 2,100

Stockton, UT68 Hunt Floyd B. 605540 2,098
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All Events Handicap, All Events - Handicap, Handicapped

Layton, UT69 Pobieglo Matt J. 610534 2,095

West Jordan, UT70 Sosnowski Peter A. 610531 2,094

Grantsville, UT70 Gailey David L. 608562 2,094

West Jordan, UT72 Walkington Richard L. 610537 2,093

UNKNOWN, UT73 Kesler Eddie L. 600341 2,090

Salt Lake City, UT74 Foster Jeff D. 609067 2,089

West Valley City, UT75 Ellefsen Curtis G. 599110 2,087

Salt Lake City, UT75 McCreary Nicole (Nik) J. 610526 2,087

Woods Cross, UT77 Uzelac C. Leon 600358 2,085

West Valley City, UT78 Smith Cody S. 610552 2,084

Millcreek, UT79 Coulombe Alan V. 610540 2,083

West Jordan, UT79 Lary Adam R. 610530 2,083

Salt Lake City, UT79 Black Brian L. 609067 2,083

West Valley City, UT82 Meihls Justin 599110 2,081

Salt Lake City, UT83 Carlson Stephen D. 610539 2,079

Bear River, WY84 Floyd Scott S. Jr 593655 2,076

West Bountiful, UT85 Haslam Shannon 610535 2,075

West Jordan, UT86 Lewis David C. 609343 2,072

Sandy, UT87 Jensen Eric S. 601302 2,070

Kearns, UT88 Briggs Craig R. 609761 2,069

West Jordan, UT89 Hook Russell L. 610527 2,068

South Salt Lake, UT90 Uyeda Josh H. 610545 2,067

Salt Lake City, UT91 Xaythavone Mike V. 609805 2,066

Stockton, UT92 Messer Mike 605539 2,065

Layton, UT92 Baxter Matthew J. 610534 2,065

West Jordan, UT94 Syme Joseph L. 610531 2,063

West Bountiful, UT95 Fernandez Den D. 610535 2,061

Sandy, UT96 Rasmussen Tyler L. 601302 2,060

Salt Lake City, UT96 Haslam Marc J. 600235 2,060

Taylorsville, UT96 Kirkham Sheldon R. 608073 2,060

Bountiful, UT99 DeBerry Tim G. 599157 2,059

Vernal, UT100 Behunin Norman E. 602605 2,058

UNKNOWN, UT100 Bernal Dante L. 600341 2,058

South Jordan, UT102 Madrid Marnye A. 610529 2,057

Salt Lake City, UT102 Hall Jarrod M. 609067 2,057

West Valley City, UT104 Mansell Aaron H. 610135 2,055

Midvale, UT104 Johansen Troy W. 608358 2,055

Woods Cross, UT106 Walters Adam J. 600358 2,053

Woods Cross, UT107 Newberry Dale R. 600358 2,051

West Jordan, UT108 Sanchez Justin D. 610537 2,050

West Valley City, UT109 Funnye Erik T. 599110 2,048

Salt Lake City, UT110 Stroud Soulee J. 609805 2,047

Bountiful, UT110 Lim Joel C. 599157 2,047

Layton, UT110 Nolan Jordan J. 610534 2,047

Kaysville, UT113 Smith Brandon C. 605502 2,045

Murray, UT114 Wilcock Jolayne 610532 2,044
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Taylorsville, UT115 Son Luckee 605480 2,037

South Salt Lake, UT116 Uyeda Richard 610545 2,036

Bear River, WY116 Tholl Brandon T. 593691 2,036

Salt Lake City, UT118 Schmidt Keith A. 610528 2,033

Salt Lake City, UT118 Willis Ryan D. 600235 2,033

Grantsville, UT120 Gailey Nicholas E. 608562 2,030

South Jordan, UT121 Kartchner Brian 610529 2,021

Bountiful, UT121 Grimmett Darrick A. II 599157 2,021

Midvale, UT123 Jones Vickie J. 610547 2,017

Taylorsville, UT124 Gehrke Lisa 608073 2,016

Sandy, UT125 Bond Austin P. 607678 2,014

West Jordan, UT126 Wareing Dustin T. 609343 2,013

Sandy, UT127 Jensen Trevor J. 607678 2,010

Salt Lake City, UT128 Adair Kevin R. 610528 2,005

West Valley City, UT129 Jones Carmen L. 610552 2,003

Bluffdale, UT130 Kerr Don D. Jr 609576 2,002

West Jordan, UT131 Hook Chase R. 610527 2,001

West Valley City, UT132 Bennett Thomas W. 610135 1,999

South Jordan, UT133 James Ray 610529 1,996

Midvale, UT134 Bills Kalee M. 610547 1,995

Bear River, WY134 Smith Brandy P. 593691 1,995

Bluffdale, UT134 Keener John W. 609576 1,995

Salt Lake City, UT134 Haymes Darrell D. 599660 1,995

Taylorsville, UT138 Flanders Doug M. 605480 1,993

Vernal, UT139 Robinson Morgan 602605 1,990

Stockton, UT140 Metzger Caleb W. 605539 1,988

West Jordan, UT141 Williams Dale J. 610537 1,985

Evanston, WY142 Dasher David F. 610542 1,981

West Valley City, UT143 Nemelka Jefferson O. 610135 1,968

Salt Lake City, UT144 Jewell Sherri 609805 1,965

Kaysville, UT145 Lee Peter I. 605502 1,963

Taylorsville, UT146 Bailey Howard R. 605480 1,958

Kearns, UT147 Burgener William (BJ) J. 609760 1,956

West Valley City, UT147 Moyado Jordan F. 599110 1,956

Salt Lake City, UT149 Clewis Scott R. 610526 1,950

Kearns, UT150 Powell Samantha J. 609761 1,945

Kearns, UT151 Burgener Jason R. 609760 1,942

Salt Lake City, UT152 Karr Chuck D. 600234 1,938

West Valley City, UT153 Carlson Alex C. 599110 1,937

Woods Cross, UT153 Diamond Robert S. 600358 1,937

West Valley City, UT153 Sommer Brock 610135 1,937

Salt Lake City, UT156 Haymes Jeramy S. 599660 1,936

Kearns, UT157 Jacobson Coleton J. 609761 1,931

Bountiful, UT158 Fordham Bradley C. 599157 1,926

South Jordan, UT159 Madrid Frank E. 610529 1,924

Kearns, UT159 Jacobson Brandy M. 609761 1,924
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Layton, UT161 Kruithof Griffin M. 610534 1,917

Bear River, WY162 Smith Jeremy W. 593655 1,914

Bear River, WY163 Pearson Peggy K. 593691 1,904

West Jordan, UT164 Ruoti Evan W. 610537 1,903

Woods Cross, UT165 Baum A. Dean 600358 1,896

Taylorsville, UT165 Savage Matthew J. 608073 1,896

Sandy, UT167 Palmer Mark 607678 1,892

West Jordan, UT168 Foster Kirstin 609350 1,889

Taylorsville, UT169 Girardo James E. 610543 1,871

West Jordan, UT170 Moore Brent (Gus) E. 610531 1,870

Bear River, WY171 Hulse Steven G. 593691 1,864

West Jordan, UT172 Magee Dennis J. 610527 1,855

UNKNOWN, UT173 Kesler Connor B. 600341 1,837

Salt Lake City, UT174 Stroud Dean A. 609805 1,809

Midvale, UT175 Matsushita John 608358 1,795

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Scratch, All Events - Scratch, Scratch

Salt Lake City, UT1 Wood Jeremy J. 600234 2,206

Salt Lake City, UT2 Hall Mike C. 609067 2,070

West Jordan, UT3 Rees Clay B. 609343 2,059

Kaysville, UT4 Kilgore Scott 605502 2,055

Sandy, UT5 Bond Robert P. 607678 2,048

Park City, UT6 Patton Chris D. 607334 2,043

Salt Lake City, UT7 Foster Cameron D. 609067 2,038

Murray, UT8 Hall Chad M. 610550 2,034

Salt Lake City, UT9 Harthun Matthew R. 600234 2,019

West Jordan, UT10 Hatch Brayden R. 610531 2,003

Sandy, UT11 Kunkel Mindee P. 610551 1,984

Murray, UT12 Calkins Rusty A. 610550 1,974

Salt Lake City, UT13 David Jeff 600234 1,965

UNKNOWN, UT14 Kesler Eddie L. 600341 1,961

Vernal, UT15 Behunin Jordan M. 602605 1,956

Taylorsville, UT15 Bell Billy D. 610543 1,956

Taylorsville, UT17 Todd Blaine S. 605480 1,950

Kaysville, UT18 Smith Brandon C. 605502 1,949

Layton, UT19 Pobieglo Matt J. 610534 1,942

Midvale, UT20 Johansen Jeffrey U. 608358 1,941

Vernal, UT21 Robinson Morgan 602605 1,936

Midvale, UT22 Coles Kristy L. 610547 1,928

Salt Lake City, UT23 Draper Ron A. 600235 1,924

Salt Lake City, UT24 Thomas William (Bryon) B. 600234 1,914

Salt Lake City, UT25 Willis Ryan D. 600235 1,913

West Jordan, UT26 Lewis David C. 609343 1,910

Taylorsville, UT27 Son Luckee 605480 1,908

West Jordan, UT28 Hook Russell L. 610527 1,891

West Jordan, UT29 Russell Tami L. 610530 1,886
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Scratch, All Events - Scratch, Scratch

Woods Cross, UT30 Walters Adam J. 600358 1,885

West Jordan, UT31 Sanchez Justin D. 610537 1,882

West Jordan, UT32 Walkington Richard L. 610537 1,877

West Jordan, UT33 Ruoti Evan W. 610537 1,873

West Valley City, UT34 Smith Cody S. 610552 1,868

West Jordan, UT35 Sanchez April N. 610527 1,867

Salt Lake City, UT35 Black Steve C. 609067 1,867

Vernal, UT37 Perry Don 602605 1,864

Bear River, WY38 Floyd Scott S. Jr 593655 1,860

Layton, UT39 Nolan Jordan J. 610534 1,855

Salt Lake City, UT40 Schmidt Keith A. 610528 1,847

Salt Lake City, UT41 Foster Jeff D. 609067 1,846

West Jordan, UT42 Jacobson James M. 610530 1,832

Midvale, UT43 Johansen Troy W. 608358 1,830

Salt Lake City, UT44 Harthun Bradly 600235 1,825

West Valley City, UT45 Meihls Justin 599110 1,808

Salt Lake City, UT46 Carlson Stephen D. 610539 1,806

West Jordan, UT47 Williams Dale J. 610537 1,799

West Jordan, UT48 Sosnowski Peter A. 610531 1,797

Woods Cross, UT49 Newberry Dale R. 600358 1,793

West Jordan, UT50 Hook Chase R. 610527 1,785

West Valley City, UT51 Funnye Erik T. 599110 1,781

West Jordan, UT52 Wareing Dustin T. 609343 1,779

Salt Lake City, UT53 Haslam Marc J. 600235 1,769

Murray, UT54 Wilcock Jolayne 610532 1,762

West Jordan, UT55 Thompson Trevor C. 610530 1,759

Salt Lake City, UT55 Black Brian L. 609067 1,759

Salt Lake City, UT57 Adair Kevin R. 610528 1,756

West Bountiful, UT58 Fernandez Den D. 610535 1,755

Taylorsville, UT59 Kirkham Sheldon R. 608073 1,754

West Jordan, UT59 Foster Kirstin 609350 1,754

Kearns, UT61 Powell Samantha J. 609761 1,744

Sandy, UT62 Jensen Trevor J. 607678 1,737

Layton, UT63 Kruithof Griffin M. 610534 1,725

Bountiful, UT64 Jensen John F. 599157 1,720

West Valley City, UT65 Carlson Alex C. 599110 1,703

Woods Cross, UT65 Diamond Robert S. 600358 1,703

Woods Cross, UT67 Baum A. Dean 600358 1,695

Taylorsville, UT68 Girardo James E. 610543 1,694

Midvale, UT69 Pelzer Emily S. 610547 1,692

West Jordan, UT70 Syme Joseph L. 610531 1,685

West Valley City, UT71 Moyado Jordan F. 599110 1,683

Salt Lake City, UT72 Haymes Jeramy S. 599660 1,678

Salt Lake City, UT73 Hall Jarrod M. 609067 1,670

Taylorsville, UT74 Flanders Doug M. 605480 1,669

Kaysville, UT75 Lee Peter I. 605502 1,666
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Scratch, All Events - Scratch, Scratch

South Jordan, UT75 James Ray 610529 1,666

West Jordan, UT77 Moore Brent (Gus) E. 610531 1,660

West Valley City, UT78 Blood A. Lance  Sr 610552 1,657

West Valley City, UT79 Nemelka Jefferson O. 610135 1,653

Taylorsville, UT79 Savage Matthew J. 608073 1,653

Salt Lake City, UT81 McCreary Nicole (Nik) J. 610526 1,652

Salt Lake City, UT82 Clewis Scott R. 610526 1,644

Bear River, WY83 Smith Brandy P. 593691 1,641

South Jordan, UT84 Madrid Frank E. 610529 1,633

Sandy, UT85 Bond Austin P. 607678 1,609

West Jordan, UT86 Magee Dennis J. 610527 1,573

Taylorsville, UT87 Bailey Howard R. 605480 1,547

Sandy, UT88 Palmer Mark 607678 1,520

Layton, UT89 Baxter Matthew J. 610534 1,498

Stockton, UT90 Messer Mike 605539 1,468

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior All Events Handicap, Senior All Events Handicap - Senior 65+,
Handicapped

Salt Lake City, UT1 Hall Mike C. 609067 2,313

Stockton, UT2 Johnson Robert J. 605539 2,177

Midvale, UT3 Johansen Terry R. 608358 2,165

Stockton, UT4 Metzger Richard W. 605539 2,155

Stockton, UT5 Nelson John A. 605539 2,131

Park City, UT6 Patton Alison L. 607334 2,109

Stockton, UT7 Hunt Floyd B. 605540 2,098

Grantsville, UT8 Gailey David L. 608562 2,094

Woods Cross, UT9 Uzelac C. Leon 600358 2,085

West Bountiful, UT10 Fernandez Den D. 610535 2,061

Vernal, UT11 Behunin Norman E. 602605 2,058

West Valley City, UT12 Jones Carmen L. 610552 2,003

Salt Lake City, UT13 Karr Chuck D. 600234 1,938

Woods Cross, UT14 Diamond Robert S. 600358 1,937

Woods Cross, UT15 Baum A. Dean 600358 1,896

West Jordan, UT16 Moore Brent (Gus) E. 610531 1,870

Midvale, UT17 Matsushita John 608358 1,795

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior All Events Handicap, Senior All Events Handicap- 50 - 64,
Handicapped

Park City, UT1 Patton Chris D. 607334 2,406

Evanston, WY2 Alexander Chester P. 610542 2,366

Sandy, UT3 Bond Robert P. 607678 2,234

Kaysville, UT4 Weber Allen (Scott) S. 605502 2,211

West Jordan, UT5 Briggs Scott L. 610530 2,189

Midvale, UT6 Johansen Jeffrey U. 608358 2,184

Taylorsville, UT7 Bell Billy D. 610543 2,172
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior All Events Handicap, Senior All Events Handicap- 50 - 64,
Handicapped

West Valley City, UT8 Rankin David C. 610135 2,150

Salt Lake City, UT9 Thomas William (Bryon) B. 600234 2,130

Salt Lake City, UT10 David Jeff 600234 2,127

Taylorsville, UT11 Todd Blaine S. 605480 2,112

Salt Lake City, UT12 Black Steve C. 609067 2,110

Kearns, UT13 Burgener Gene L. 609760 2,104

West Jordan, UT14 Sosnowski Peter A. 610531 2,094

UNKNOWN, UT15 Kesler Eddie L. 600341 2,090

Salt Lake City, UT16 Foster Jeff D. 609067 2,089

Millcreek, UT17 Coulombe Alan V. 610540 2,083

Salt Lake City, UT18 Carlson Stephen D. 610539 2,079

West Jordan, UT19 Lewis David C. 609343 2,072

West Jordan, UT20 Hook Russell L. 610527 2,068

West Jordan, UT21 Syme Joseph L. 610531 2,063

South Jordan, UT22 Madrid Marnye A. 610529 2,057

Midvale, UT23 Johansen Troy W. 608358 2,055

Woods Cross, UT24 Newberry Dale R. 600358 2,051

South Salt Lake, UT25 Uyeda Richard 610545 2,036

Salt Lake City, UT26 Schmidt Keith A. 610528 2,033

Midvale, UT27 Jones Vickie J. 610547 2,017

Salt Lake City, UT28 Adair Kevin R. 610528 2,005

West Valley City, UT29 Bennett Thomas W. 610135 1,999

South Jordan, UT30 James Ray 610529 1,996

Salt Lake City, UT31 Haymes Darrell D. 599660 1,995

Taylorsville, UT32 Flanders Doug M. 605480 1,993

West Jordan, UT33 Williams Dale J. 610537 1,985

Evanston, WY34 Dasher David F. 610542 1,981

West Valley City, UT35 Nemelka Jefferson O. 610135 1,968

Taylorsville, UT36 Bailey Howard R. 605480 1,958

South Jordan, UT37 Madrid Frank E. 610529 1,924

Sandy, UT38 Palmer Mark 607678 1,892

Bear River, WY39 Hulse Steven G. 593691 1,864

West Jordan, UT40 Magee Dennis J. 610527 1,855

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior All Events Scratch, Senior All Events Scratch - 50-64, Scratch

Sandy, UT1 Bond Robert P. 607678 2,048

Park City, UT2 Patton Chris D. 607334 2,043

Salt Lake City, UT3 David Jeff 600234 1,965

UNKNOWN, UT4 Kesler Eddie L. 600341 1,961

Taylorsville, UT5 Bell Billy D. 610543 1,956

Taylorsville, UT6 Todd Blaine S. 605480 1,950

Midvale, UT7 Johansen Jeffrey U. 608358 1,941

Salt Lake City, UT8 Thomas William (Bryon) B. 600234 1,914

West Jordan, UT9 Lewis David C. 609343 1,910

West Jordan, UT10 Hook Russell L. 610527 1,891
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior All Events Scratch, Senior All Events Scratch - 50-64, Scratch

Salt Lake City, UT11 Black Steve C. 609067 1,867

Salt Lake City, UT12 Schmidt Keith A. 610528 1,847

Salt Lake City, UT13 Foster Jeff D. 609067 1,846

Midvale, UT14 Johansen Troy W. 608358 1,830

Salt Lake City, UT15 Carlson Stephen D. 610539 1,806

West Jordan, UT16 Williams Dale J. 610537 1,799

West Jordan, UT17 Sosnowski Peter A. 610531 1,797

Woods Cross, UT18 Newberry Dale R. 600358 1,793

Millcreek, UT19 Coulombe Alan V. 610540 1,759

Salt Lake City, UT20 Adair Kevin R. 610528 1,756

West Jordan, UT21 Syme Joseph L. 610531 1,685

Taylorsville, UT22 Flanders Doug M. 605480 1,669

South Jordan, UT23 James Ray 610529 1,666

West Valley City, UT24 Nemelka Jefferson O. 610135 1,653

South Jordan, UT25 Madrid Frank E. 610529 1,633

Salt Lake City, UT26 Haymes Darrell D. 599660 1,617

West Jordan, UT27 Magee Dennis J. 610527 1,573

Taylorsville, UT28 Bailey Howard R. 605480 1,547

Sandy, UT29 Palmer Mark 607678 1,520

Bear River, WY30 Hulse Steven G. 593691 1,477

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior All Events Scratch, Senior All Events Scratch - 65+, Scratch

Salt Lake City, UT1 Hall Mike C. 609067 2,070

Midvale, UT2 Johansen Terry R. 608358 1,760

West Bountiful, UT3 Fernandez Den D. 610535 1,755

Woods Cross, UT4 Diamond Robert S. 600358 1,703

Woods Cross, UT5 Baum A. Dean 600358 1,695

Grantsville, UT6 Gailey David L. 608562 1,665

West Jordan, UT7 Moore Brent (Gus) E. 610531 1,660

Woods Cross, UT8 Uzelac C. Leon 600358 1,650

Salt Lake City, UT9 Karr Chuck D. 600234 1,614

Midvale, UT10 Matsushita John 608358 1,366

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Scratch, Singles - Scratch, Scratch

Taylorsville, UT1 Bell Billy D. 610543 763

Salt Lake City, UT2 Hall Mike C. 609067 729

Sandy, UT3 Kunkel Mindee P. 610551 726

Salt Lake City, UT4 Wood Jeremy J. 600234 725

Taylorsville, UT5 Williams Dale J. 610543 713

West Jordan, UT6 Sanchez April N. 610527 712

Eagle Mountain, UT7 Harrington Craig P. 610554 707

Salt Lake City, UT7 Harthun Matthew R. 600234 707

West Jordan, UT9 Lewis David C. 609343 706

Salt Lake City, UT10 Foster Cameron D. 609067 698

Midvale, UT11 Coles Kristy L. 610547 694
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Scratch, Singles - Scratch, Scratch

Layton, UT12 Pobieglo Matt J. 610534 692

Sandy, UT13 Hall Chad M. 610551 691

West Jordan, UT14 Hatch Brayden R. 610531 690

Park City, UT15 Patton Chris D. 607334 688

Syracuse, UT16 Cooper Toby L. 609326 686

Layton, UT17 Nolan Jordan J. 610534 682

Midvale, UT18 Johansen Jeffrey U. 608358 680

Murray, UT19 Calkins Rusty A. 610550 677

West Jordan, UT20 Rees Clay B. 609343 676

Salt Lake City, UT21 Trawinski Gregg J. 610555 675

Woods Cross, UT22 Walters Adam J. 600358 670

Salt Lake City, UT23 Carlson Stephen D. 610539 669

Vernal, UT24 Robinson Morgan 602605 668

Bear River, WY24 Floyd Scott S. Jr 593655 668

Salt Lake City, UT26 Haslam Marc J. 600235 664

UNKNOWN, UT27 Kesler Eddie L. 600341 663

Salt Lake City, UT28 Harthun Bradly 600235 656

Salt Lake City, UT29 David Jeff 600234 653

Kaysville, UT29 Smith Brandon C. 605502 653

Park City, UT31 Sosnowski Peter A. 607334 652

Vernal, UT32 Behunin Jordan M. 602605 646

Salt Lake City, UT33 Thomas William (Bryon) B. 600234 645

South Salt Lake, UT34 Russell Tami L. 610545 644

Layton, UT35 Kruithof Griffin M. 610534 634

Midvale, UT36 Johansen Troy W. 608358 633

Kaysville, UT37 Kilgore Scott 605502 628

Syracuse, UT38 Carlos Jeff H. 609326 620

Sandy, UT39 Bond Robert P. 607678 619

Taylorsville, UT40 Son Luckee 605480 616

Taylorsville, UT40 Todd Blaine S. 605480 616

Kearns, UT42 Powell Samantha J. 609761 615

Eagle Mountain, UT43 Shellabarger Max 610554 614

Salt Lake City, UT44 Adair Kevin R. 610528 613

West Jordan, UT45 Walkington Richard L. 610537 608

Woods Cross, UT45 Newberry Dale R. 600358 608

West Jordan, UT47 Wareing Dustin T. 609343 603

South Jordan, UT48 James Ray 610529 602

Salt Lake City, UT48 Willis Ryan D. 600235 602

West Jordan, UT50 Hook Russell L. 610527 601

West Valley City, UT50 Smith Cody S. 610552 601

Salt Lake City, UT52 Schmidt Keith A. 610528 598

Salt Lake City, UT53 Draper Ron A. 600235 592

Salt Lake City, UT54 Carter Lane W. 600235 590

Murray, UT54 Wilcock Jolayne 610550 590

Layton, UT56 Wilken (Carson) Andrew J. 610553 588

Midvale, UT57 Pelzer Emily S. 610547 587

Great Salt Lake USBC

Final Official Standings

2021 Great Salt Lake USBC Open Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Final Official Standings Jun 22, 2021   10:12 AM Page 21 of 22



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Scratch, Singles - Scratch, Scratch

West Jordan, UT58 Magee Dennis J. 610527 586

Salt Lake City, UT59 Black Brian L. 609067 585

West Valley City, UT59 Funnye Erik T. 599110 585

West Jordan, UT61 Sanchez Justin D. 610537 581

West Bountiful, UT62 Fernandez Den D. 610535 579

Salt Lake City, UT63 Haymes Jeramy S. 599660 578

Salt Lake City, UT64 Foster Jeff D. 609067 563

West Jordan, UT65 Foster Kirstin 609350 557

West Valley City, UT66 Moyado Jordan F. 599110 556

West Valley City, UT67 Meihls Justin 599110 553

West Valley City, UT67 Carlson Alex C. 599110 553

Sandy, UT69 Jensen Trevor J. 607678 552

West Jordan, UT70 Moore Brent (Gus) E. 610531 549

West Valley City, UT70 Nemelka Jefferson O. 610135 549

West Jordan, UT72 Hook Chase R. 610527 544

Salt Lake City, UT73 Black Steve C. 609067 542

Vernal, UT74 Perry Don 602605 539

Salt Lake City, UT75 Hall Jarrod M. 609067 530

Taylorsville, UT76 Bailey Howard R. 605480 529

Salt Lake City, UT77 Carlson Austin C. 610539 525

Woods Cross, UT78 Diamond Robert S. 600358 524

West Jordan, UT79 Syme Joseph L. 610531 506

Woods Cross, UT80 Baum A. Dean 600358 500

Kaysville, UT81 Lee Peter I. 605502 494

Sandy, UT81 Bond Austin P. 607678 494

Taylorsville, UT83 Flanders Doug M. 605480 480

Taylorsville, UT84 Girardo James E. 610543 473

Bear River, WY85 Hulse Steven G. 593691 467

Layton, UT86 Baxter Matthew J. 610534 463

Sandy, UT87 Palmer Mark 607678 456
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